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COME DINE WITH ME 
                 

9.09.2019 
Dear Parents/Carers, 
 
This year we are introducing ‘Come Dine With Me’ which is an opportunity for you to come in to school to have 
lunch with your child and sample the new school meals.  The cost for an adult meal will be £3.50 and should you wish 
to bring any pre-school children there will be an additional charge of £1.50 per child. 
 
Every week a different class will invite their parents in to have lunch with them. Nearer to your child’s turn, we 
will send out a separate letter for you to order and pay for your dinner but we thought we would give advanced 
warning if you needed to book time off work. 
 
The dates will be as follows and each week the lunch will be served at 11.45am. 
 
R1 - Tuesday 17th September 2019   R2 - Tuesday 24th September 2019  
1LB - Tuesday 1st October 2019   1AP - Tuesday 8th October 2019 
2VB - Tuesday 15th October 2019   2PM - Tuesday 5th November 2019 
3LM - Tuesday 12th November 2019   3WH - Tuesday 19th November 2019 
4SM – Tuesday 26th November 2019   4ET - Tuesday 3rd December 2019 
5JG - Tuesday 10th December 2019   5PJ – Tuesday 14th January 2020 
6CH – Tuesday 21st January 2020   6MC - Tuesday 28th January 2020 
 
We will continue into the rest of the Spring and Summer terms and send you those dates out later this year. 
 
We hope you will be able to join your child for this event. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
 
Mrs Horton 
Headteacher



 

 

 


